

ALL-STAR AGREEMENT

I am submitting a request to be considered for placement on one of the Little League All-Star Teams for Putnam Little League. By signing this document, I agree to fulfill **100**% of the following rules and conditions:

- 1. I understand that my coach expects me to be at all practices, team meetings and All-Star Games. Any unexcused absence could result in me being taken off the team roster and dropped from the All-Star team.
- 2. I understand that my participation in Putnam Little League's All-Star team, whether it is practice, team meetings or games, takes absolute priority over all other sports or activities that I decide to participate in this summer. I also understand that if there are any scheduling conflicts with my All-Star practices, team meetings or games and any other sports activity, I could be removed from the team roster and dropped from the All-Star Team.
- 3. I understand that being selected for an All-Star Team is an honor and privilege and will treat it as such. I will represent Putnam Little League with dignity and honor both on and off the field at all times. All-Star selection requires my full commitment to the team, and I agree to give 100% effort at all times including practices and games for the duration of the tournament.

I have read the above entirely and promise to fully honor the rules in this contract:

PROSPECTIVE ALL-STAR PLAYER	DATE
I have read the above entirely and p contract:	romise to make sure my child honors the rules in this
PARENT/GUARDIAN	DATE